SUNDEY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLES, DETERMINE AND ACTION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	orm 3160-5 une 2015) DE	UNITED STATES PARTMENT OF THE IN UREAU OF LAND MANAC	RECEIVED	OMB	A APPROVED NO. 1004-0137 January 31, 2018
South In the Levit Control of Degree Control in Bud Libror Shi page 2 Section of Vell Gas Well Control Control of Contro of Control of Contro of Contro of Control of Control of C	SUNDRY Do not use thi abandoned wel	RTS ON WELLS ART	5. Lease Serial No. NMNM01165 6. If Indian, Allottee	or Tribe Name	
g 01 WellG Gs WellOAM Context: JACKIE LATHAN GLOCK 1776 633MP FED COM 11 MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY E-Mail: Jathan@mexbourne.com 3.04176 633MP FED COM 11 Se Addres DOX 5270 10. Field and Peol or Periodeson Acce. HOBES, MM 88241 Field State All Control Periodeson Acce. GATUNA CANYON-BONE SPRICE Location of Well : (Finange, Sec. T. R. M. or Surrey Description) 11. Commy or Parish. State 25.698013 N. La, 104 105042 W Lon 11. Commy or Parish. State 12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Notice of Intent Acidize Despair Subsequent Roport Chairing Repair New Construction Reclamation G Subsequent Roport Chairing Plans Plans and Abandom Water Shu-C Subsequent Roport Chairing Plans Plans and Abandom Recomplete Other Subsequent Roport Chairing Plans and Network on Click Yume JUP Plans and Abandom Plans and Pl					reement, Name and/or No.
2. Name of Operator WEWBOURDE OLI COMPANY E.Mail: jatnang@mexbourse.com 30:015-46857-00-X1 30:015-46857 41:026878 41:026857 41:026878 41:02687 41:026878 41:02687 41:026878 41:02687 41:026878 41:02687 41:026 41:02					
P O BOX 5270 Ph: 575-333-5905 GATUNA CANYON-BONE SPRI HOBBS, MM 88241 Fx: 575-333-5905 II. County or Parish, State See 17 720S R29E SWSW 1300FSL 230FWL 325-59813 N Lat, 104 105042 W Lon III. County or Parish, State EDDY COUNTY, NM 25-59813 N Lat, 104 105042 W Lon III. County or Parish, State I2. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Subsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Recamation Subsequent Report Charge Plans Plug and Abandon Temporarity Abandon Water Shuf- If the propage of Completed Operation: Clarry state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate of action of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new vertical depth of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or neorempleted multiple and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspections. FX 164 0 1 4 7 13.5# HCP110 CDC-HTQ csg. Cement w/124 sites Class H widdlitwes, Mixed Qi + 124 Shift MULL 11 of Lollowed w/S bibs FW. Released dat. Displaced w/40 Dbls Support 11 5 4 4 7 13.5# HCP110 CDC-HTQ csg. Cement w/124 sites Class H widdlitwes, Mixed Qi + 124 Shift MULL 11 of Lollowed w/S bibs FW. Released dat. Displaced w/40 Dbls Support 12 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	2. Name of Operator	Contact:			-00-X1
Sec: 17 T2OS R29E SWSW 1300FSL 230FWL 32.569813 N Lat, 104.105042 W Lon 12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION 12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION 13. Decribe The approach of the approximate of the approximate of the status of the approximate of the ap	P O BOX 5270		Ph: 575-393-5905		
22.569913 N Lat, 104.105042 W Lon 12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION Notice of Intent Casing Repair Casing Rep		, R., M., or Survey Description)		11. County or Parish	n, State
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION In Notice of Intent Acidize Deepen Production (Start/Resume) Water Stud- Subsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Other In Intend Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Other In Intended Completed Operation. Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration there if the proposal is to deeper directionally or recomplete horizonally, give subsynthese local unstant memory. Clean under whethere in the the first end of the completion of the investment of the operator recompletion of the investment of the operator recempletion of the investment of the operator has determined that be site is ready for final inspection. Other multiple operator has determined have been completed and the operator has determined the properation of the investment of the operator has determined have been completed operators.				EDDY COUN	ΓΥ, NM
Notice of Intent Acidize Deepen Production (Start/Resume) Water Shut-G Subsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Reclamation Will Integrint Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Deepen Dependent of the complete Subsequent Report Change Plans Plug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon Bescribe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertionent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration there and not all approximate duration the approximate duration approximate duration the approximate duration approximate duration approximate duration the approximate duration approximate duration approximate duration approximate duration approximate duration approximate durati	12. CHECK THE AF	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	ΓΟ INDICATE NATURE C	F NOTICE, REPORT, OR OT	THER DATA
Notice of Intent Alter Casing Hydraulic Fracturing Reclamation Well Integrit Subsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Difficult Casing Repair Subsequent Report Change Plans Plug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon Subsequent Report Change Plans Plug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon Subsequent Report Convert to Injection Plug Back Water Disposal Subsequent Report Convert to Injection Plug Back Water Disposal Reclamation under wich the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. Infling Operation Casing Repair Temporarily Abandon Q2/23/2020 TDPed 6 1/8" hole @ 19368' MD. Ran 19367' of 4 ?" 13.5# HCP110 CDC-HTQ csg. Cement w/124 sks Class Hwiddifues. Mixed @ 119.6% Will be Site Site X: Circ 253 sks of crit off of 10 mer Void 6 1/8" hole @ 19368' MD. Ran 19367' of 4 ?" 13.5# HCP110 CDC-HTQ csg. Cement w/124 sks Class Hwiddifue off on DP. Displaced ?" csg of sks of crit of 50 bis Site X: Circ 253 sks of crit of 50 bis Site X: Circ 253 sks of crit of 50 bis Site X: Circ 253 sks of crit of 50 bis Site X: Circ 253 sks of crit of 50 bis Site X: Circ 253 sks of crit of 50 bis Site X: Circ 253 sks of crit of 50 bis Site X: Circ 253 sks of crit of 50 bis Site X: Circ 253 sks of crit of 50 bis Site X: Circ 253 sks of crit of 50 bis Site X: Circ 253 sks of crit of 50 bis Site X: Circ 253 sks of crit of 50 bis Site X: Circ 253 sks of crit of 50	TYPE OF SUBMISSION		ТҮРЕ О	F ACTION	
Subsequent Report Casing Casing Casing Power Construction Casing Repair	Notice of Intent	□ Acidize	Deepen	□ Production (Start/Resume)	□ Water Shut-Off
Final Abandonment Notice Final Abandonment Notice Convert to Injection Plug and Abandon Temporarily Aband	_	Alter Casing	Hydraulic Fracturing	Reclamation	Well Integrity
Pring And Addition Change Prints Pring and Addition Demportarity Addition 3. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration there. Water Disposal 3. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration there. If the proposal is to deceme directionally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zon. 3. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration there. If the proposal date with the work will be performed or provide the Bodh No. On file with BLMBIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed on testing has been completed. 7. 202020 TDD dd 6 118° hole @ 19368' MD. Ran 19367' of 4.7° 13.5# HCP110 CDC-HTQ csg. Cement wi124 sks Class H wi2404b bbls sugar BW. Plug down @ 4.45 P.M. 02/25/20. Bump plug wi28004' Bbls EW 2604 bbls Sugar FW & 214 bbls sugar BW. Plug down @ 4.45 P.M. 02/25/20. Bump plug wi28004' bbls 8. Unit of the pit. Circ 300 bbl polymer sweep. At 6:00 P.M., 02/25/20. Bump plug wi28004' bbls Set packer wi50k#. 9. Signature Electronic Submission #50545 verified by the BLM Well Information System For MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY, sent to the Carabad Committed to AFMS5 for processing by PRUSCLLA FEREZ on 03/04/2020 (20PP12775E) Name (Printed/Typed) RUBY CABALLERO Title CLERK	Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction	□ Recomplete	
3. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration there if the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zon Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BUMHIA. Required and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zon Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BUMHIA. Required and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zon Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BUMHIA. Required and the operators must be filed on testing has been completed. Final Abandomment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has determined that the sit is ready for final trappection. 02/23/2020 TDred 6 1/8' hole @ 19368' MD. Ran 19367' of 4 ?" 13.5# HCP110 CDC-HTQ csg. Cement w/124 sks Class H w/additives. Mixed @ 14.5 HW, D0/225/20, lested dart. Displaced wi/40 bbis sugar BW. Plug down @ 4.45 P.M. 02/25/20, lested csg to 2500# for 30 mins, held OK. Top of liner @ 9550. Rig released on 02/26/2020 @ 6:00 A.M. Bond on file: NM1693 nationwide & NMB000919 14. Thereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #505455 verified by the BLM Well Information System For MEWBOURRE OIL COMPANY, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMS for processing by PRISCILLAP DEFEZ on 03/04/2020 (20PP1277SE) Name (Printed/Typed) RUBY CABALLERO Title CLERK Signature (Electronic Submission)	Final Abandonment Notice				Drining Operations
Rig released on 02/26/2020 @ 6:00 A.M. Bond on file: NM1693 nationwide & NMB000919 14. 1 hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #505455 verified by the BLM Well Information System For MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on 03/04/2020 (20PP12775E) Name (Printed/Typed) RUBY CABALLERO Title CLERK Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 03/04/2020 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Approved By ACCEPTED Approved By ACCEPTED Approved By Approval of this notice does not warrant or rith that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease rhich would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office Carlsbad Office Carlsbad Office Carlsbad	testing has been completed. Final At determined that the site is ready for fi 02/23/2020 TD'ed 6 1/8" hole @ 19368' M H w/additives. Mixed @ 14.5# sugar FW & 214 bbls sugar B' Sting out of PBR w/2000# on top to the pit. Circ 300 bbl poly	andonment Notices must be file inal inspection. /g w/1.11 yd. Followed w/5 W. Plug down @ 4:45 P.M DP. Displaced 7" csg w/18 ymer sweep. At 6:00 P.M.,	d only after all requirements, inclue 5# HCP110 CDC-HTQ csg. (5 bbls FW. Released dart. Di 1. 02/25/20. Bump plug w/28(35 bbls FW. Circ 253 sks of c	ling reclamation, have been completed Cement w/124 sks Class splaced w/40 bbls 00#. Set packer w/50k#. mt off of liner 0# for 30	d and the operator has
14. 1 hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #505455 verified by the BLM Well Information System For MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on 03/04/2020 (20PP1277SE) Name (Printed/Typed) RUBY CABALLERO Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 03/04/2020 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Approved By JONATHON SHEPARD TitlePETROLEUM ENGINEER Date 03/04/2020				2/13/	123
Electronic Submission #505455 verified by the BLM Well Information System For MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on 03/04/2020 (20PP1277SE) Name (Printed/Typed) RUBY CABALLERO Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 03/04/2020 Signature (Electronic Submission) Date OJAVA/2020 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE JONATHON SHEPARD Title PETROLEUM ENGINEER Approved By Date 03/04 Approved By Office Carlsbad Office Office Victor Nother Abulant to the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office Victor States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.		-		Accepted for record.	NMOCD
Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 03/04/2020 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Approved By ACCEPTED JONATHON SHEPARD Title PETROLEUM ENGINEER Date 03/04 Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or ertify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office Carlsbad Office Carlsbad ``Itle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Office Carlsbad		Electronic Submission #5 For MEWBOUR	NE OIL COMPANY, sent to the	e Carlsbad	
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE JONATHON SHEPARD Title PETROLEUM ENGINEER Date 03/05 Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or ertify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office Carlsbad "itle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.	Name(Printed/Typed) RUBY CABALLERO		Title CLERK		
Approved By ACCEPTED JONATHON SHEPARD Title PETROLEUM ENGINEER Date 03/09 Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or ertify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office Carlsbad Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.	Signature (Electronic S				
Approved By ACCEPTED TitlePETROLEUM ENGINEER Date 03/09 Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or ertify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office Carlsbad Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.		THIS SPACE FO	R FEDERAL OR STATE	OFFICE USE	
ertify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office Carlsbad Office Carlsbad Office Carlsbad Office Carlsbad	Approved By_ACCEPT	ED			Date 03/05/20
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.	ertify that the applicant holds legal or equ	uitable title to those rights in the	subject lease	d	
Instructions on page 2)	itle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43	U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a c	crime for any person knowingly and	d willfully to make to any department	or agency of the United
** BLM REVISED **	States any false, fictitious or fraudulent	statements of representations as	to any matter within its jurisdiction		

× .

17

Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #505455

	Operator Submitted	BLM Revised (AFMSS)
Sundry Type:	DRG NOI	DRG SR
Lease:	NMNM01165	NMNM01165
Agreement:		
Operator:	MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY PO BOX 5270 HOBBS, NM 88241 Ph: 575-393-5905	MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY P O BOX 5270 HOBBS, NM 88241 Ph: 575.393.5905
Admin Contact:	JACKIE LATHAN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE E-Mail: jlathan@mewbourne.com	JACKIE LATHAN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE E-Mail: jlathan@mewbourne.com
	Ph: 575-393-5905	Ph: 575-393-5905 Fx: 575-393-5905
Tech Contact:	RUBY CABALLERO REGULATORY E-Mail: rcaballero@mewbourne.com	RUBY CABALLERO CLERK E-Mail: rojeda@mewbourne.com
	Ph: 575-393-5905 Ext: 5032	Ph: 575-393-5905
Location: State: County:	NM EDDY	NM EDDY
Field/Pool:	GATUNA CANYON/BONE SPRING	GATUNA CANYON-BONE SPRING
Well/Facility:	GLOCK 17/16 B3MP FED COM 1H Sec 17 T20S R29E Mer NMP SWSW 1300FSL 230FWL	GLOCK 17/16 B3MP FED COM 1H Sec 17 T20S R29E SWSW 1300FSL 230FWL 32.569813 N Lat, 104.105042 W Lon